



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 557 OF 2025

(SUBHASH TUKARAM MEHSARE & OTH...VS..STATE OF MAH. THR. PSO PS CIVIL LINES, AKOLA & ANR.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.M.Tirukh, Advocate for Applicant.
Shri Sagar Ashirgade, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 29, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **17/06/2025.**
3. Shri Sagar Ashirgade, learned A.P.P. waives notice for the respondent No.1.
4. The applicant is permitted to serve the respondent No.2 by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and shall file affidavit of service by next date.

(PRAVIN S.PATIL,J)

(ANIL S.KILOR,J)