



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.557/2025**

**Subhash s/o Tukaram Mehsare and ors**

**..VS..**

**State of Mah., thr.PSO PS Civil Lines, Akola, District Akola**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders  
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

**Shri Ankush Tirukh, counsel for the applicants.**

**Shri N.B.Jawade, APP for the State.**

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATE : 27/01/2026**

**Criminal Application APL NO.2595/2025**

1. In view of filing of chargesheet, the present application is filed seeking seeking amendment in the application.
2. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, the application is allowed and disposed of.
3. Leave is granted to amend the application.
4. The applicants shall carry out the amendment within two weeks and copy of the amended application and copy of chargesheet be placed on record so also the same be supplied to other side.
5. On failure to comply with the directions, the application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

6. If the compliance is made, list the Criminal Application (APL) 557/2025 for further consideration on 12.3.2026.

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**

!! BrWankhede !!